
On this the day of 2020/2021 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

- County Judge

- Commissioner Precinct #1

- Commissioner Precinct #2

- Commissioner Precinct #3

- Commissioner Precinct #4

Department Name: Accounting Unit: 100555108

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Workers Comp

Property & Casualty Allocation

Supplies & Maintenance

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

EXPLANATION:

Department Head: Date:

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND GL Transfer

BY: AC Transfer

KP George, County Judge

62300

63600

65510

325$   

909$   

500$   

40,704$   

40,704$   

Payroll Tax

Retirement

Kenneth R. DeMerchant

WHEREAS, on proper application,  the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind and fund. 

The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

61100Part-Time

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

ACCOUNT NAME

END Program

Non Departmental Contingency 100409100 - 66500

FOR THE YEAR 2021

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 22, 2020, the Court heard and approved the budget for  the year 2021 for Fort Bend County; and

KP George

Vincent Morales

Grady Prestage

Andy Meyers

ACCOUNT NAME

AMOUNT

***  USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY  ***

32,480$   

2,485$   

4,005$   

40,704$   

AMOUNT

62000

62100
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