## IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2021

On this the	day of		2020/2021	, the Commissioners' C	ourt, with the fo	following members being	present:
		KP George Vincent Morales Grady Prestage Andy Meyers Kenneth R. DeMerchan	- - - - t -	County Judge Commissioner Precinct Commissioner Precinct Commissioner Precinct Commissioner Precinct	#2 #3		
The following pro	oceedings wer	e had, to-writ,					
THAT WHEREA	S, theretofore	, on September 22, 2020,	the Court h	eard and approved the b	udget for the y	vear 2021 for Fort Bend C	County; and
		ion, the Commissioners' he total of the budget.	Court has ti	ransferred an existing bu	idget surplus to	a budget of a similar kin	d and fund.
The following trans	nsfers to said	budget are hereby authori	zed:				
Department Name:			END Program		Accounting U	counting Unit: 100555108	
TRANSFER TO	:						
ACCOUNT NAM	ME		ACCO	OUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT	·
Part-Time				61100	\$		32,480
Payroll Tax				62000	\$		2,485
Retirement				62100	\$		4,005
Workers Comp			62300		\$		325 909
Property & Casualty Allocation Supplies & Maintenance			65510 63600		\$		500
Supplies & Maint	епапсе			63600	<u> </u>		300
			TOTAL	TRANSFERRED TO:	\$		40,704
TRANSFER FRO	OM:						
ACCOUNT NAM Non Departmenta		/		OUNT NUMBER 00409100 - 66500	\$	AMOUNT	40,704
					_		
		т	OTAL TR	ANSFERRED FROM:	\$		40,704
EXPLANATION	<b>\</b> :	,					
Department Head	:	R. O. Willi	ams		Date:	2/8/2021	
		*** USE V	WHOLE D	OLLAR AMOUNTS O	ONLY ***		
THE COUNTY	OF FORT BI	END				GL Transfer	
BY:						AC Transfer	

KP George, County Judge